
Application Type Estimated Value Appls Units Appls Units Appls Units Appls Units

Single Family (R) - New 4,977,212$            9 9 17 17 20 20 32 32

Duplex (R) - New 1,256,321$            2 4 1 2 2 4 1 2

Multi-Unit Residential (C) - New -$                       0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4

Commercial - New -$                       0 0 3 N/A 0 0 3 N/A

Government - New -$                       0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

Residential - Alt,Add 2,900,761$            44 N/A 44 N/A 97 N/A 75 N/A

Commercial - Alt,Add 11,904,112$          74 N/A 94 N/A 171 N/A 181 N/A

Government - Alt,Add

Change Order - Residential

Change Order - Commercial 

Change Order - Government 

TOTAL

Total Residential 9,134,294$            

Total Commercial 11,904,112$          

Total Government -$                       

Issuance Type

Structural Permit

Electrical Permit

Mechanical/Plumbing Permit 

Land Use Permit

Mobile Home Permit

Elevator Permit

Miscellaneous Permit

2023 2022 2023 2022

Structural 336 402 792 901

Mechanical/Plumbing  490 461 1,068 904

Electrical 248 287 554 594

Elevator 22 19 36 31

Building Board Cases:

Zoning Enforcement: 

Opened complaint cases

Closed complaint cases 

Final Zoning inspection 44 30 81 63

Code Compliance/Abatement: 

Code compliance inspections

Fire (Casualty/Wind Loss) 

Demolition Inspections

Temporary/Seasonal Use Inspections 

Business License Inspections

Abatement Inspections

Abatement Cases Opened

Abatement Cases Closed 

This Period 2023 YTD

71

96 184

Feb-22

95

87

264

Building Inspections: 

Current Month YTD

N/A

0

3

N/A

0

15

492

N/A

0

BUILDING SAFETY ACTIVITY REPORT

February 1 to February 28, 2023

Feb-23 Feb-22 2023 YTD 2022 YTDPERMIT APPLICATION

ROSS NOFFSINGER, ACTING BUILDING OFFICIAL

This YTD Total 45,895,571$       Last YTD Total 70,537,274$    

PERMIT ISSUANCE 

213

28

INSPECTION COUNT 

25

2022 YTD

177

172

506

N/A

158


