BUILDING SAFETY ACTIVITY REPORT

February 1 to February 28, 2023

PERMIT APPLICATION		Feb-23		Feb-22		2023 YTD		2022 YTD			
Application Type	Est	imated Value	Appls	Units	Appls	Units	Appls	Units	Appls	Units	
Single Family (R) - New	\$	4,977,212	9	9	17	17	20	20	32	32	
Duplex (R) - New	\$	1,256,321	2	4	1	2	2	4	1	2	
Multi-Unit Residential (C) - New	\$	-	0	0	1	4	0	0	1	4	
Commercial - New	\$	-	0	0	3	N/A	0	0	3	N/A	
Government - New	\$	-	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0	
Residential - Alt,Add	\$	2,900,761	44	N/A	44	N/A	97	N/A	75	N/A	
Commercial - Alt,Add	\$	11,904,112	74	N/A	94	N/A	171	N/A	181	N/A	
Government - Alt,Add											
Change Order - Residential											
Change Order - Commercial											
Change Order - Government											
TOTAL											
Total Residential	\$	9,134,294		•	-	•		•			
Total Commercial	\$	11,904,112	This YTD Total		\$ 45,895,571		Last YTD Total		\$ 70	\$ 70,537,274	
Total Government	\$	-									

PERMIT ISSUANCE

Issuance Type	This Period	Feb-22	2023 YTD	2022 YTD
Structural Permit	96	95	184	177
Electrical Permit	71	87	158	172
Mechanical/Plumbing Permit	213	264	492	506
Land Use Permit	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Mobile Home Permit	0	0	0	
Elevator Permit	3	15	25	28
Miscellaneous Permit				

INSPECTION COUNT

	Current Month		YTD	
Building Inspections:	2023	2022	2023	2022
Structural	336	402	792	901
Mechanical/Plumbing	490	461	1,068	904
Electrical	248	287	554	594
Elevator	22	19	36	31
Building Board Cases:				
Zoning Enforcement:				
Opened complaint cases				
Closed complaint cases				
Final Zoning inspection	44	30	81	63
Code Compliance/Abatement:				
Code compliance inspections				
Fire (Casualty/Wind Loss)				
Demolition Inspections				
Temporary/Seasonal Use Inspections				
Business License Inspections				
Abatement Inspections				
Abatement Cases Opened				
Abatement Cases Closed				